_, Individually

Lease Agreement



LESSOR: GreatAmerica Leasing Corporation® 625 First Street SE, Cedar Rapids, IA 52401 PO Box 609, Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-0609

LEA	SING CORPORATION					
LESSEE (here)	naiter referred to as "You" or "Your")			Agreement	No. 523190	
Full Lagal Name Todd County	Board of Education, DBA Todd C	U County High School				
806 S Main S	it	City		State Zip KY 42220-		county
- tritiniti c	or is not GreatAmerica's Agent nor is Vendor author		EQUIPMENT	LOCATION (IF o		
Laser Copy	Technologies		806 S Mail			
		NDITIONS . PLEASE READ CAR				
Quantity	Jype, Make, Model Number and included access	QUIPMENT LEASED - See attache	d schedule	for additional e	Quipment Sorial #	
36	MONTHLY RENTAL PAYMENT	S OF \$ 35.00 (plue lax)	SECURIT	Y DEPOSIT \$0		
PUR	CHASE OPTION: (CHECK ONE)	FAIR MARKET VALUE \$1.00	or	OTHER L	% of equi	pment cost)
Equipment from \ Equipment and lar will begin on the of later date We deal to cover documer NON-CANCELAB UNDERSTAND BASED ON YOU FAULT. If any amwill pay Us a later cents for each do 2) the higheat law NO WARRANTY: not menufacture it on Your judgment of the warrantlea, providing, We herr WE MAKE NO INCLUDING WARTANTY: not menufacture or VEQUIPMENT USE business purposed popicable laws to working order and it Except for normal damage or losa to and You will ind damages, including connected with a of, the Equipment. FOR ANY CONSSIEND OF TERM: I average apleable as the end of the pay the purcheae so days before the his Lease will rer "ASC" means the enother without accosts. If You are not the source of the pay the purcheae so days before the his Lease will rer "ASC" means the enother without accosts. If You are not the source of the s	AND REPAIS: The Equipment shall be used for a only and the risk of non-compliance with any yours. You shall keep the Equipment in good not move it without Our written acknowledgment, wear and tear, You are responsible for any a the Equipment. We are not responsible for any temptify Us against, any claims, losses or ag attorney's fees, in any way relating to or defect in, or the use, posnession or existence in NO EVENT SHALL WE BE RESPONSIBLE QUENTIAL OR INDIRECT DAMAGES. (You fail to 1) return the Equipment to Us in condition ("ASC") to a location specified by Us Lease term (or any renewal term); 2) timely option; or 3) provide Us written notice at lenst a expiration of the term or renewal term, then new on the same terms on a monthly beels. Equipment is immediately available for use by seed of repair. You will reimburse Us for repair tool in default at the end of the Lease term, NOT BINDING ON US UNTIL WE SIGN BE America Leasing Corporation Date Acceptature)	AS IS" for the option price indicated above, a security deposit (which may be commingled assets) will be refunded without interest, You off this Lease and refum the Equipment prior the Lease term without Our consent and Wyou, in addition to the other amounts or termination fee equal to five percent (5%) of the paid for the Equipment. QWNERSHIP/SECURITY INTEREST: If a option applies above, then You are the Equipment and You hereby grant Us a securit to secure Your performance of this Lease. If does not apply, then We own the Equipment at UCC financing statement to show hereunder. SQFTWARE: Except as provided in this preferences to "Equipment" include any soft not own the software. We are not reapon software or the obligations owed by either licensor under any ilcense agreement. If You purchase option on the Equipment, You uncannot frainfer the software to You. INSURANCE: You agree: (a) to keep the Einbured against loss at its replacument or public liebility insurance acceptable to Us; proof of insurance satisfactory to Us no list and/or You fall to provide proof of such inswitch thirty (30) days of the commencement of the thereafter upon Our written request; (d) if You and maintain property lose insurance on the Equipment for Our choosing in such forms and amounts reasonable to protect Our Interests; (e) insurance on the Equipment, We will not now insurance on the Equipment for Our choosing in such forms and amounts reasonable to protect Our Interests; (e) insurance on the Equipment, we will not now insurance on the Equipment, You amounts for the premium which may be highly seen and your interests may not be fully pwe secure insurance on the Equipment, You amounts for the premium which may be a highly and may result in a profit to Linvestment in reinaurance. Any insurance will be applied, at Our option, (i) to or replace the Equipment, or (ii) to pay Us he halance of the Lease plus Our estimated months of the premium which may be a beauty and the commencement.	option, You agree (except in OR. CO or CT) at interest. You may not pay quipment prior to the end of one and and We may charge r amounts owed, in early percent (6%) of the amount cannot be a socirity interest in it in the Lease. If a \$1 purchase You are the owner of the int Us a sacurity interest in it in the Lease of the Equipment. We may filled in the Equipment when you agree to pay all costs and expenses, including the right to reposses the wed by either You or the sement. If You exercise a maintein cost, with Us and maintein cost,			
Print Name & Tit	6:	Print Name UNCONDITIONAL QUARANTY	& Title:	rations under the ob-	ove lesse. The	indectioned plan waiteday
any notification if t	joinily and severally if more than one, uncondit he Lessee is in default and consent(e) to any o the Lesse without requiring Lessor to proceed ir se stated in the Lesse and agrees to pay all o	extensions or modifications granted to the Less d against Lessee, any other party or the Equipr	ee. In the ever ment. The und	nt of default, the und ereigned consents to	ersigned will imm personal juriadic	adiately pay all sums due tion, venue, choice of law

_, Individually

X

COST PER COPY MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

Beginning Date:_	April 01, 2009	Beginning Meter Reading:	

The service agreement between Todd Central High School, 806 South Main, Elkton, KY 42220 (hereafter known as the "customer") and Laser Copy Technologies, 117 South Main St., Russellville, KY 42276 (hereafter known as LCT) covers the Sharp AR208D copy machine, Serial #______. The term of this agreement shall be one (1) year from the beginning date of coverage, stated above.

This agreement shall cover the following terms and conditions: (hereafter the agreement is referred to as CPC):

1. The CPC includes:

- a.) Repair service necessitated by ordinary use as required at the request of the customer during LCT's normal working hours, Monday through friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m., except holidays. LCT shall have full and free access to the equipment to perform service thereon. LCT shall not be responsible for failure to render service due to causes beyond its control, including without limitation, strikes, non-delivery or delays by shippers, carriers or others, accidents or government acts. LCT shall not be responsible for damages arising due to the improper use of the equipment (use other than that recommended by the manufacturer), or acts of God or perils such as fire, theft, water damage or any other cause external to the machine. Further, this agreement may become null and void, at the sole discretion of LCT, should the equipment be moved to a location other than that stated above.
- b.) All copier supplies of toner, developer, drums, heat rollers, and preventative maintenance kits (if applicable). This CPC does not include paper or staples. The use of unauthorized supplies may cause this agreement to become null and void.
- c.) Replacement parts will be furnished on an exchange basis and will be new, reconditioned or used. All parts removed become the property of LCT. The use of unauthorized parts, components, modification or personnel to effect repairs or changes will cause this agreement to become null and void.

2. The CPC does not include:

a.) Service not described herein, including, but not limited to, services connected with the relocation of said equipment, or adding or removing accessories, attachments, or other devices, exterior painting or refinishing the unit, the performance of normal operator functions as described in the Equipment Operator Manuals, or repair of damage or increase in service time resulting from operator neglect or unique applications. If operator requests service(s) not covered by the CPC, it will be furnished (at the sole discretion of LCT) in accordance with LCT's hourly rate provisions applicable at that time.

3. Rate and billing terms:

The price for this service agreement is \$40.00 per month allowing 2,000 copies per month. Any overage is billed \$.02 (2 cents) per copy. Payment shall be made by the customer as billed by LCT.

Cancellation of this contract may be made by either party within 30 days of written notice. This agreement shall not become valid until signed by both the customer and LCT.

Laser Copy Technologies	Todd Central High School				
Ву:	Ву:				

Non-Appropriation of Funds Addendum

This	is	an	addendum	("Add	dendum")	to	and	pai	rt c	of tha	at certain
agreement	be	tween	GreatA	merica	Leasing	g	Corpo	oration	("Oblige	e") and
Todd County Board of Education, DBA Todd County High School ("Obligor"), which											
agreement	is	iden	tified in	Ob	ligee's	reco	rds	as	agre	ement	number
523190				("Agreen	nent"). All	capit	alized	terms	used	in this	Addendum
which are not	define	ed herei	n shall have	the mea	nings give	n to s	uch ter	ms in th	ne Agr	eement	

You hereby represent and warrant to Us that as of the date of the Agreement, and throughout the Agreement Term: (a) the individual who executed the Agreement had at the time of execution of the Agreement full power and authority to execute the Agreement; and that all required procedures necessary to make the Agreement a legal and binding obligation of the Obligor have been followed; (b) the Equipment is essential to the immediate performance of an authorized governmental or proprietary function and shall be used during the Agreement Term only by You and only to perform such function; (c) that all payments due and payable for the current fiscal year are within the current budget and are within an available, unexhausted and unencumbered appropriation.

In the event You are not granted funds in future fiscal years for the Equipment subject to the Agreement or for equipment which is functionally similar to the Equipment and operating funds are not otherwise available to You to pay the rent and other payments due under the Agreement, and there is no other legal procedure or available funds by or with which payments can be made to Us, and the appropriation did not result from an act or omission by You, You shall have the right to return the Equipment in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and terminate the Agreement on the last day of the fiscal period for which appropriations were received. At least thirty (30) days prior to the end of Your fiscal year, Your legal counsel shall certify in writing that (a) funds have not been appropriated for the next fiscal year; (b) such non-appropriation did not result from any act or failure to act by You; and (c) You have exhausted all funds legally available for payment of rent.

GreatAmerica Leasing Corporation	Todd County Board of Education, DBA Todd County High Sci				
Obligee	Obligor				
By:	By: X				
Obligee Signature	Obligor Signature				
Print Name & Title	Print Name & Title				
Date Accepted:	Date				